

Providing and pursuing answers®

Thank you very much for considering the inclusion of the American Brain Tumor Association in your will. We appreciate your thoughtful planning.

Below is information you will need should you decide to include the ABTA in your will. First, please notify your attorney, or whoever is drawing up your will, and tell them to name us as one of the beneficiaries and either assign a dollar amount or a percentage of the estate proceeds.

For your reference, our details are as follows:

Our FEIN is: 23-7286648

American Brain Tumor Association 8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 550 Chicago, IL 60631

A gift to the ABTA should be worded as follows in all documents: "...to the American Brain Tumor Association, a non-profit organization with offices located at 8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Chicago, Illinois."

If your attorney needs any documentation regarding our 501c3 status, or any other information, please let us know or s/he can contact us directly. When your will is written and the American Brain Tumor Association is included, please send us a copy of this reference for our records.

Please let me know if you would like any additional information.

Kind Regards,

Kelly Sitkin

Chief Development Officer

Helly Sitkin

ksitkin@abta.org 773-577-8785

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Ram Subramanian *Chair* 

Bob Kruchten Vice Chair

Danny Monson Treasurer

Mindee Plugues Secretary

Carla Varner Immediate Past Chair

Srisupen Andersen

Mitchel Berger, MD

Jim Reilly

Patti Tsai-Steiner

## PRESIDENT AND CEO

Ralph DeVitto

## **FOUNDERS**

Susan Netchin Kramer Founder

Linda Gene Goldstein Co-Founder